

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2021

Vipul Kantilal ChhedaPETITIONER

V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9120 OF 2021

Kailas Punavasi YadavPETITIONER

V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2023

Mr. Dilip Gadadhar Santra And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2023

Amer Savji Ravariya Alias Amritben Savji Patel...PETITIONER

V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1217 OF 2022

Suman Mantri And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7563 OF 2021

Harbinder Singh Gulati And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1218 OF 2022

Suyash Outsourcing Pvt. Ltd. MumbaiPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2023

Padmakar Bhaskar Jamsandekar And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2021

Babulal Ranchod DevdaPETITIONER
V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8575 OF 2021

Rutuja Aditya Pranjape And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited And Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9117 OF 2021

Pankaj Manjunath Shetty And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9119 OF 2021

Vicky Suresh Sharma And OrsPETITIONER
V/S

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7841 OF 2023
In
Writ Petition 7562 OF 2021

Anand Rathi Global Finance LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Mr. Vipul Kantilal ChhedaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1447 OF 2024
In
Writ Petition 7562 OF 2021

Anand Rathi Global Finance LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Vipul Kantilal ChhedaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12513 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 7562 OF 2021

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Vipul Kantilal ChhedaRESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 14 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 7562 OF 2021

Vipul Kantilal ChhedaPETITIONER
V/S
Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

Alongwith IA/3754/2023, IA(st)/25268/2025, IA/13142/2023,
IA/7836/2023, IA/7838/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 02/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)