

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12513 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2021

Anand Rathi Global Finance Ltd. and .. Applicant  
Ors

V/s.

Vipul Kantilal Chheda .. Respondent

-----  
Mr. Yohaann Limathwala, a/w Ms. Akshata Katara, i/b Asahi Legal, for the Applicant.

Mr. Sangram Parab, a/w Mr. Indrajeet Hingane, Mr. Shreekrishna Khairnar, for Successful Auction Purchaser.

Mr. Swayam Chopda, OSD, Court Receiver, present.

-----  
CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 30TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. The learned counsel for the applicant and the auction purchaser inform this Court that the directions contained in the order dated 25/02/2026 have been complied with and that necessary payments have been made. It is also submitted that TDS is deposited as per the directions.
2. The Court Receiver seeks a short adjournment to submit a report.
3. The Court Receiver's report in this regard shall be submitted within one week from today. List under the same caption 'for directions' on 17 April 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)